UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the matter of
Evanston Northwestern Healthcare Docket No. 9315
Corporation,

a corporation

N’ e e N N’ Nt N’

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS

25N, VRADE COMARN
CShecevep vocuvenTs 27N

MAR 2 8 2005

Please be advised that as of April 1, 2005, the address and telephone numbers of counsel

for the Respondent, Evanston Northwestern Healthcare Corporation, have changed as indicated

below. Each counsel’s e-mail address remains the same.

Michael L. Sibarium
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5702

(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: msibarium@winston.com

Charles B. Klein
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5977
(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: cklein@winston.com

Jay L. Levine
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5985
(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: jlevine@winston.com



Dated: March 28, 2005

Rebecca Morrison
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5777
(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: rmorrison@winston.com

Michael Del Negro
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.-W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5722
(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: mdelnegro@winston.com

Nada S. Sulaiman
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel. 202-282-5894
(Fax 202-282-5100)
E-mail: nsulaiman@winston.com

Respectfully submitted,

-

Michael L. Sibarium
Charles B. Klein
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 282-5977
Fax: (202) 282-5100
Email: msibarium@winston.com
Email: cklein@winston.com

Duane M. Kelley

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
35 West Wacker Dr.

Chicago, IL 60601-9703
(312) 558-5764

Fax: (312) 558-5700

Email: dkelley@winston.com

Counsel for Respondents



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 28, 2005, copies of the foregoing Notice of Change of
Address and Telephone Numbers were served (unless otherwise indicated) by email and first
class mail, postage prepaid, on:

The Honorable Stephen J. McGuire

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (H-106)

Washington, DC 20580

(two courtesy copies delivered by messenger only)

Thomas H. Brock, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania, Ave. NW (H-374)
Washington, DC 20580
tbrock@ftc.gov

Philip M. Eisenstat, Esq.
Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Room NJ-5235

Washington, DC 20580
peisenstat@ftc.gov

Chul Pak, Esq.

Assistant Director Mergers IV
Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20580
cpak@ftc.gov

(served by email only)

)y

“Charles B. Klein, Esq.

DC:408261.1



